F 40 ICI Pakistan Limited Annual Report 2013-14

 Significant exchange rates applied during the year / period were as follows:
   Average rate   Spot rate
  For the For the six As at As at

  year ended   months period June 30, June 30,
 June  30,   ended June   2014  2013
 2014 30, 2013

 Rupees per  Rupees   Rupees

 EURO  134.97   128.92   134.94   130.18
 USD  98.90   98.22   98.80   99.66
 GBP  168.43   151.53   168.15   151.80
 JPY  0.98   1.03   0.97   1.01

 Sensitivity analysis

 Every 1% increase or decrease in exchange rate with all other variables held constant will decrease or increase profit before tax
for the year by Rs 23.68 million (June 30, 2013: Rs 13.21 million). The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to the change
in exchange rates. As at June 30, 2014, if Pak Rupee had weakened / strengthened by 1% against other currencies, with all other
variables held constant, the effect on the Company profit before tax at June 30, 2014 and June 30, 2013 would be as follows:

  Increase /  Effect on Effect on Effect on Effect on
  decrease in  Profit  Profit Profit  Profit
  exchange  before tax  before tax before tax  before tax
  rates (EURO)   (USD)   (GBP)   (JPY)
 2014
 Pak Rupee +1%  591   12,587   10,502   -
 Pak Rupee -1%  (591)  (12,587)  (10,502)  -

 2013
 Pak Rupee +1%  1,424   6,323   5,454   12
 Pak Rupee -1%  (1,424)  (6,323)  (5,454)  (12)

40. Credit risk

 Credit risk represents the accounting loss that would be recognised at the reporting date if counter-parties failed completely to

perform as contracted. The Company does not have significant exposure to any individual counter-party. To reduce exposure
to credit risk the Company has developed a formal approval process whereby credit limits are applied to its customers. The
management also continuously monitors the credit exposure towards the customers and makes provision against those balances
considered doubtful of recovery. To mitigate the risk, the Company has a system of assigning credit limits to its customers based

[…]

F 96 ICI Pakistan Limited Annual Report 2013-14

 Significant exchange rates applied during the year / period were as follows:
   Average rate   Spot rate
  For the For the six As at As at

  year ended   months period June 30, June 30,
 June  30,   ended June   2014  2013
 2014 30, 2013

 Rupees per  Rupees   Rupees

 EURO  134.97   128.92   134.94   130.18
 USD  98.90   98.22   98.80   99.66
 GBP  168.43   151.53   168.15   151.80
 JPY  0.98   1.03   0.97   1.01

 Sensitivity analysis

 Every 1% increase or decrease in exchange rate with all other variables held constant will decrease or increase profit before tax
for the year by Rs 23.68 million (June 30, 2013: Rs 13.21 million). The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to the change
in exchange rates. As at June 30, 2014, if Pak Rupee had weakened / strengthened by 1% against other currencies, with all other
variables held constant, the effect on the Group's profit before tax at June 30, 2014 and June 30, 2013 would be as follows:

  Increase /  Effect on Effect on Effect on Effect on
  decrease in  Profit  Profit Profit  Profit
  exchange  before tax  before tax before tax  before tax
  rates (EURO)   (USD)   (GBP)   (JPY)
 2014
 Pak Rupee +1%  591   12,587   10,502  1
 Pak Rupee -1%  (591)  (12,587)  (10,502) (1)

 2013
 Pak Rupee +1%  1,424   6,323   5,454   13
 Pak Rupee -1%  (1,424)  (6,323)  (5,454)  (13)

40. Credit risk

 Credit risk represents the accounting loss that would be recognised at the reporting date if counter-parties failed completely to

perform as contracted. The Group does not have significant exposure to any individual counter-party. To reduce exposure to
credit risk the Group has developed a formal approval process whereby credit limits are applied to its customers. The management
also continuously monitors the credit exposure towards the customers and makes provision against those balances considered
doubtful of recovery. To mitigate the risk, the Group has a system of assigning credit limits to its customers based on an extensive